- =,
@ I\ s
NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

Vendor Name: N Power Construction & Electrical, LLC Date: 11/13/2023
Agreement #:__A23-0455 Amendment #: 1

Attach Copy Of Fully Executed Agreement

Grant Name: Grant # 'f Applicable;

Funding Source Acct #: 2023-2024 Capital Projects 3C19-1995-58101

2023-2024 Capital Projects 3C20-2074-58101

Original Amount of Agreement: $819,488.24

Amount of Agreement Prior To This Amendment: $819,488.24

Amount of this Amendment: $0

Actual or Estimate

Increase Decrease X No Change
Amount of Agreement Including This Amendment: no change
Funding Source & Acct # for Amendment: no change

Description and Need for Amendment Amendment 1 to Agreement A23-0455 with N Power Construction & Electrical, LLC for the
LED Lighting Replacement Plan 4 Schools (Career, MBA, Troup and Clinton Schools) to extend end date to June 30, 2024, with no

change in funding amount of $819,488.24 to finish the remaining work.

All of The Terms and Conditions of Original Agreement Remain in Full Force and Effect

Contractor’s Signature:

(Name) (Date)

(Title)

New Haven Board of Education:

President (Date)



